

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES. NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA. INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF EQUITY SHARES ON THE MAIN BOARD OF THE BSE LIMITED ("BSE") AND NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED ("NSE"), AND TOGETHER WITH BSE, THE "STOCK EXCHANGES") IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER II OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED ("SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS").



# SAI LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED



(Please scan this QR code to view the RHP)

Our Company was originally incorporated as 'Sai Dru Syn Laboratories Limited' at Hyderabad, Telangana (erstwhile Andhra Pradesh) as a public limited company under the Companies Act, 1956, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated January 25, 1999, issued by the Registrar of Companies, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad ("RoC"). Our Company received the certificate of commencement of business from Registrar of Companies, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad on February 17, 1999. Subsequently, the name of our Company was changed from 'Sai Dru Syn Laboratories Limited' to 'Sai Life Sciences Limited' pursuant to a Shareholders' resolution in an extraordinary general meeting held on December 11, 2003 and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated December 16, 2003 consequent to change of name was issued by the Registrar of Companies, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad. Thereafter, the name of the Company was changed from 'Sai Life Sciences Limited' to 'Sai Advantium Pharma Limited' pursuant to a Shareholders' resolution in an extraordinary general meeting held on August 16, 2006 and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated August 30, 2006 consequent to change of name was issued by the Registrar of Companies, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad. Subsequently, the name of our Company was changed from 'Sai Advantium Pharma Limited' to its present name, 'Sai Life Sciences Limited' pursuant to a Shareholders' resolution in an extraordinary general meeting held on April 20, 2012 and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated May 28, 2012 consequent to change of name was issued by the Registrar of Companies, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad. For further details, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters – Brief History of our Company" on page 216 of the Red Herring Prospectus dated December 5, 2024 ("RHP" or "Red Herring Prospectus") filed with the RoC.

Registered Office: Plot No. DS- 7, IKP Knowledge Park, Turkapally Village, Shameerpet Mandal, Medchal – Malkajgiri District, Hyderabad 500 078, Telangana, India

Corporate Office: L4- 01 & 02, SLN Terminus Survey, Survey no. 133, Gachibowli Miyapur Road, Gachibowli, Hyderabad 500 032, Telangana, India

Tel: +91 40 6815 6000; Website: www.sailife.com; Contact person: Runa Karan, Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Legal Head; E-mail: investors@sailife.com; Corporate Identity Number: U24110TG1999PLC030970

## OUR PROMOTERS: KANUMURI RANGA RAJU, KRISHNAM RAJU KANUMURI, KANUMURI MYTREYI, SAI QUEST SYN PRIVATE LIMITED, MARIGOLD PARTNERS, SUNFLOWER PARTNERS, TULIP PARTNERS AND LILY PARTNERS

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF UP TO [●] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF SAI LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED (OUR "COMPANY" OR THE "COMPANY") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹[●] PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF ₹[●] PER EQUITY SHARE) ("OFFER PRICE") AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION (THE "OFFER") COMPRISING A FRESH ISSUE OF UP TO [●] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO ₹9,500.00 MILLION (THE "FRESH ISSUE") AND AN OFFER FOR SALE OF UP TO 38,116,934 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION (THE "OFFER FOR SALE"), CONSISTING OF UP TO 6,454,780 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION BY SAI QUEST SYN PRIVATE LIMITED ("PROMOTER SELLING SHAREHOLDER"), UP TO 23,159,368 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION BY TPG ASIA VII SF PTE LTD ("TPG"), UP TO 6,210,186 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION BY HBM PRIVATE EQUITY INDIA (COLLECTIVELY WITH TPG, "INVESTOR SELLING SHAREHOLDERS") AND UP TO 2,292,600 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION BY CERTAIN PERSONS LISTED IN THE RED HERRING PROSPECTUS (THE "OTHER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS") (THE PROMOTER SELLING SHAREHOLDER, INVESTOR SELLING SHAREHOLDERS AND OTHER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS, THE "SELLING SHAREHOLDERS" AND SUCH EQUITY SHARES, THE "OFFERED SHARES").

DETAILS OF THE OFFER FOR SALE FOR THE TOP 10 SELLING SHAREHOLDERS			
NAME OF SELLING SHAREHOLDER	TYPE	NUMBER OF EQUITY SHARES OFFERED/ AMOUNT (₹ IN MILLION)	WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF ACQUISITION PER EQUITY SHARE (IN ₹)*
Sai Quest Syn Private Limited	Promoter Selling Shareholder	Up to 6,454,780 Equity Shares of face value of ₹1 each aggregating up to ₹[●] million	10.11
TPG Asia VII SF Pte Ltd	Investor Selling Shareholder	Up to 23,159,368 Equity Shares of face value of ₹1 each aggregating up to ₹[●] million	127.27
HBM Private Equity India	Investor Selling Shareholder	Up to 6,210,186 Equity Shares of face value of ₹1 each aggregating up to ₹[●] million	42.71
Bharathi Srivari	Other Selling Shareholder	Up to 650,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹1 each aggregating up to ₹[●] million	1.00
Anita Rudraraju Nandyala	Other Selling Shareholder	Up to 500,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹1 each aggregating up to ₹[●] million	0.51
Raju Penmasta	Other Selling Shareholder	Up to 500,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹1 each aggregating up to ₹[●] million	0.82
Dr. Dirk Walter Sartor	Other Selling Shareholder	Up to 250,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹1 each aggregating up to ₹[●] million	10.40
Jagdish Viswanath Dore	Other Selling Shareholder	Up to 245,100 Equity Shares of face value of ₹1 each aggregating up to ₹[●] million	127.30
Rajagopal Srirama Tatta	Other Selling Shareholder	Up to 62,500 Equity Shares of face value of ₹1 each aggregating up to ₹[●] million	6.78
K Pandu Ranga Raju	Other Selling Shareholder	Up to 80,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹1 each aggregating up to ₹[●] million	1.74

For a complete list of all Selling Shareholders and their weighted average cost of acquisition per Equity Share on a fully diluted basis, see "Offer Document Summary – Weighted average cost of acquisition of the Promoters and Selling Shareholders" on page 22 of the RHP.

\*As certified by Bhashetty & Joshi, Chartered Accountants, by their certificate dated December 5, 2024.

#Calculated on a fully diluted basis.

Sai Life Sciences Limited is a contract research, development, and manufacturing organization ("CRDMO") and provides end-to-end services across the drug discovery, development, and manufacturing value chain, for small molecule new chemical entities, to pharmaceutical companies and biotechnology firms.

The Offer is being made through the Book Building Process in accordance with Regulation 6(1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

QIB Portion: Not More than 50% of the Offer | Non-Institutional Investor Portion: Not less than 15% of the Offer | Retail Portion: Not less than 35% of the Offer

PRICE BAND: ₹522/- TO ₹549/- PER EQUITY SHARE OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 1/- EACH

THE FLOOR PRICE IS 522 TIMES OF THE FACE VALUE AND THE CAP PRICE IS 549 TIMES OF THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES

BIDS CAN BE MADE FOR A MINIMUM OF 27 EQUITY SHARES AND IN MULTIPLES OF 27 EQUITY SHARES THEREAFTER

THE PRICE TO EARNING (P/E) RATIO BASED ON DILUTED EPS FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2024 AT THE UPPER END OF THE PRICE BAND IS 121.19 TIMES AND AT THE LOWER END OF THE PRICE BAND IS 115.23 TIMES AS COMPARED TO THE AVERAGE INDUSTRY PEER GROUP P/E RATIO OF 95.33 TIMES

## ASBA<sup>#</sup>

Simple, Safe, Smart way of Application!!!

\*Applications Supported by Blocked Amount ("ASBA") is a better way of applying to Issues by simply blocking the fund in the bank account. For further details, check section on ASBA. Mandatory in public issues. No cheque will be accepted.

In accordance with the recommendation of the Committee of Independent Directors of our Company, pursuant to their resolution dated December 5, 2024, the above provided price band is justified based on quantitative factors/ KPIs disclosed in the "Basis for Offer Price" section of the RHP vis-a-vis the weighted average cost of acquisition ("WACA") of primary and secondary transaction(s) as applicable, disclosed in the "Basis for Offer Price" on page 138 of the RHP and provided below in the advertisement.

In making an investment decision, potential investors must only rely on the information included in the Red Herring Prospectus and the terms of the Offer, including the merits and risks involved and not rely on any other external sources of information about the Offer available in any manner.

## RISK TO INVESTORS

(For details refer to section titled "Risk Factors" on page 25 of the RHP)

### 1. Business dependence on biotechnology and pharmaceutical customers:

Our financial performance depends on our ability to secure business from biotechnology and pharmaceutical customers and consequently we may be subject to risks, uncertainties and trends that affect our customers in these industries. Our financial health is, substantially contingent upon the sustained influx of capital into the biotechnology sector and the continued success and progression of our Discovery services. The table below sets forth the revenue split between our CRO and CDMO services for the periods mentioned:

	For the six months period ended September 30, 2024		For the Financial Year 2024	
	(₹ in millions)	% of revenue from contract research, development and manufacturing activities	(₹ in millions)	% of revenue from contract research, development and manufacturing activities
Revenue from contract research	2,879.24	42.86	4,971.70	33.85
Revenue from contract development and manufacturing	3,837.92	57.14	9,715.53	66.15
Total	6,717.16	100.00	14,687.23	100.00

### 2. Risk relating to Customers inability to develop commercially viable drugs:

We generate revenue from services related to small molecules throughout the drug discovery lifecycle, with R&D forming a crucial part of our business. Our Company's role in the production of a new drug is limited to the specific scope of work assigned to us and the success of our efforts is determined solely by our ability to meet the specifications set by our customers. Our business may be adversely affected if our customers fail to develop or manufacture commercially viable drugs, including due to industry specific challenges they may face.

### 3. Risk related to extensive government regulation and Regulatory inspections:

We operate in a highly regulated industry and various aspects of our operations are subject to extensive government laws and regulations, in India and internationally, governing the pharmaceutical market and if we fail to obtain, maintain or renew our statutory and regulatory licenses, permits and approvals required to operate our business, results of operations

and cash flows may be adversely affected. Our manufacturing facilities undergo routine inspections by regulators such as the USFDA, PMDA, and COFEPRIS. While we have not received any warning letters or failed to receive approvals in the past three Financial Years and the six months period ended September 30, 2024, subsequent to inspections of our facilities by regulatory authorities in and outside India, if we fail to receive such approvals in the future, we may be subject to sanctions or fines by such regulatory authorities under applicable laws such as prohibitions on the sale of our drugs in the relevant jurisdiction or penalties for violations, among others.

### 4. Risk related to customer audit and inspections:

During the past three Financial Years and the six months period ended September 30, 2024, our manufacturing units were subject to more than 100 audits by our customers. We may not be able to continue to serve our customers if we fail to meet their standards in audits and inspections and this could significantly harm our reputation and result in the termination of ongoing projects by our customers.

### 5. Some of our shareholders have transferred 2,044,330 Equity Shares to our Promoter and certain Promoter Group entities as a gift contemplated under the Gift Deed which has resulted in an increase in the pre-Offer shareholding of the Promoters and certain Promoter Group entities. The said transfers will result in a gain of ₹1,122.34 million at the upper end of the price band to Promoters and certain Promoter Group members.

6. **Dependency on Research & Development:** We generate revenue from services related to small molecules throughout the drug discovery lifecycle, with R&D forming a crucial part of our business. We depend on our research and development activities generally for our future growth and our inability to achieve the desired outcomes in our research and development activities may result in customers opting to discontinue their partnerships with us. Additionally, our R&D efforts may not always lead to the successful commercialization of new drugs, given that the success rate for developing a new drug from drug discovery to approval is extremely low, and can be lower than 0.01% (Source: F&S Report).

### 7. Customer discontinuation risk:

Our inability to achieve the desired outcomes in our research and development activities may result in customers opting to discontinue their partnerships with us. In the past three Financial Years and the six months period ended September 30, 2024, we estimate that seven customers discontinued engaging our services due to a mismatch between the customer expectation and our service deliveries.

Continued on next page...



...continued from previous page.

8. **Risk related to concentration of manufacturing primarily at one facility in Bidar, Karnataka:** Our manufacturing process is primarily concentrated in one facility in Bidar, Karnataka. This concentration increases our vulnerability to any operational disruptions at any one of these sites. Additionally, manufacturing interruptions or delays could affect our ability to meet customer demand and lead to higher costs.
9. **Dependency on revenue from customers outside India:** We are subject to risks associated with conducting business internationally, and any operational delays and/or additional financial burdens may affect our business and results of operations. The table below sets forth our revenue derived from within and outside India, from contract research, development and manufacturing activities:

Revenue from customers from contract research, development and manufacturing activities	For the six months period ended September 30, 2024		For the six months period ended September 30, 2023		For the Financial Year					
	(₹ in millions)	%*	(₹ in millions)	%*	2024		2023		2022	
					(₹ in millions)	%*	(₹ in millions)	%*	(₹ in millions)	%*
Outside India	6,542.20	97.40	6,327.75	97.95	14,386.02	97.95	11,761.92	98.27	8,009.75	92.16
Within India	174.96	2.60	132.56	2.05	301.21	2.05	207.57	1.73	681.49	7.84

\*Denotes percentage of revenue from contract research, development and manufacturing activities.

10. Our subsidiary, Sai Life Sciences Inc. has incurred losses of ₹45.66 million, ₹150.60 million, ₹125.97 million and ₹93.10 million for the six months period ended September 30, 2024 and the Financial Years ended March 31, 2024, March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022, respectively, and it may also incur losses in the future, which may adversely impact our business and the value of the Equity Shares.
11. We conduct animal testing, which can result in adverse publicity liability and other issues, including potential disruption to our facilities as a result of protests against animal testing.
12. **Offer structure Risk:** The Offer for Sale as a percentage of the Offer is 68.78% (at cap price) and amounts to ₹20,926.20 million (at cap price) out of the total Offer of ₹30,426.20 million (at cap price). Our Company will not receive any proceeds from the Offer for Sale.
13. The average cost of acquisition for the Selling Shareholders ranges from ₹0.51 to ₹127.30, and the Offer Price (at upper price of the Price Band) is ₹549 per Equity Share.
14. Price/ Earning (P/E) ratio based on diluted EPS for Financial Year 2024 is 115.23 and 121.19 times at the lower and upper end of the Price Band, respectively, as compared to the average industry peer group PE ratio of 95.33 times.
15. Weighted Average Return on Net Worth for Financial Year ended 2024, 2023 and 2022 is 4.74%
16. Weighted average cost of acquisition of all shares transacted in the three years, 18 months and one year preceding the date of the Red Herring Prospectus:

Period	Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition (in ₹)^	Cap Price is 'X' times the Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition	Range of acquisition price: Lowest Price – Highest Price (in ₹)^#
Last one year	35.67	15.39	3 - 190
Last 18 months	35.74	15.36	3 - 190
Last three years	35.62	15.41	3 - 190

\*As certified by Bashetty & Joshi, Chartered Accountants pursuant to their certificate dated December 5, 2024.

#Computed based on the equity shares acquired/allotted/purchased (including acquisition pursuant to transfer and excluding equity shares acquired pursuant to bonus issuances and gifts).

Note: Pursuant to a resolution passed by our Board on June 10, 2024 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders on June 11, 2024, each equity share of face value of ₹10 each has been sub-divided into 10 Equity Shares of face value of ₹1 each. Accordingly, the weighted average cost of acquisition and range of acquisition price includes the effect of sub-division.

17. The 4 BRLMs associated with the issue have handled 67 public issues in the past three years out of which 17 issues closed below the issue price on listing date.

Name of the BRLMs	Total Issues	Issues closed below IPO Price on listing date <sup>§</sup>
Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited*	17	3
IIFL Capital Services Limited (Formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited)*	28	7
Jefferies India Private Limited*	3	1
Morgan Stanley India Company Private Limited*	0	0
Common Issues handled by the BRLMs#	19	6
Total	67	17

\*Issues handled where there were no common BRLMs which are part of this IPO.

#Common Issues handed by the BRLMs means IPOs managed by any two or more of the above BRLMs during the period.

§Number of Issues closed below IPO price on listing date are in relation to IPOs managed by the respective BRLM or common issues managed by two or more BRLMs for which total number of public issue managed are shown in the previous column.

BID/OFFER PERIOD

BID/OFFER OPENS FOR ANCHOR INVESTORS ON TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2024\*

BID/OFFER OPENS ON WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2024

BID/OFFER CLOSING ON FRIDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2024\*\*

\*Our Company shall, in consultation with the BRLMs, consider participation by Anchor Investors in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations. The Anchor Investor Bidding Date shall be one Working Day prior to the Bid/Offer Opening Date.

\*\*The UPI mandate end time and date shall be at 5.00 p.m. on the Bid/Offer Closing Date.

BASIS FOR OFFER PRICE

The Price Band and the Offer Price will be determined by our Company, in consultation with the Book Running Lead Managers, on the basis of assessment of market demand for the Equity Shares offered through the Book Building Process and on the basis of quantitative and qualitative factors as described below. The face value of the Equity Shares is ₹1 each and the Offer Price is 522 times the face value at the lower end of the Price Band and 549 times the face value at the higher end of the Price Band. Bidders should read "Risk Factors", "Our Business", "Restated Consolidated Financial Information" and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Position and Results of Operations" beginning on pages 25, 185, 249 and 322 respectively, to have an informed view before making an investment decision.

Qualitative Factors

Some of the qualitative factors and our strengths which form the basis for computing the Offer Price are as follows:

- One of the largest integrated CRDMOs in terms of revenue from operations for the Financial Year 2024, acting as a one-stop platform for discovery, development and manufacturing
  - We are one of the largest integrated CRDMOs among listed Indian peers in terms of revenue from operations for the Financial Year 2024, serving as a one-stop platform for discovery, development and manufacturing. (Source: F&S Report).
  - As of September 30, 2024, our CDMO portfolio constituted 50 'late phase' (products which are undergoing or have completed Phase III clinical trials) or commercial products, 34 of which underwent process development in our R&D facilities before entering Phase III clinical trials, and the remaining 16 were transferred to our manufacturing facilities from another facility.
  - With respect to the CRO services, for the Financial Year 2024 and six months ended September 30, 2024, 75.19% and 83.46% of our total revenue from chemistry services, respectively, was derived from customers who also engaged our biology and/or DMPK service.
- CDMO platform with a diverse mix of commercial and under-development molecules
  - As of September 30, 2024, our development and manufacturing portfolio constituted 38 products used in the production of 28 commercial drugs, including seven blockbuster (drug products with annual sales of over US\$1 billion in the Financial Year 2023) and 12 products used in the production of 11 APIs that were either undergoing or had completed Phase III clinical trials (Source: F&S Report).
  - As of September 30, 2024, we also have a portfolio of 120 products in various stages of development across pre-clinical, Phase I and Phase II clinical trial stages.
  - As of September 30, 2024, approximately 28.00% of the combined total of 50 late phase (commercial, Phase III and post-Phase-III products) and 35.83% of the 120 early-phase products in our portfolio are APIs.
- Fast-growing, integrated Discovery capabilities with focus on biology, chemistry and DMPK services
  - Our Discovery business grew at a CAGR of approximately 34.77% from Financial Year 2022 to Financial Year 2024.
  - The number of customers outsourcing their integrated discovery programs to us increased from 29 in the Financial Year 2019 to over 60 in the Financial Year 2024 and in the six months period ended September 30, 2024.
  - In Financial Year 2024 and six months ended September 30, 2024, 75.19% and 83.46% of our total revenue, from chemistry services respectively, was derived from customers who also engaged our biology and/or DMPK service.
- Long-standing relationship with a diverse base of existing and new customers
  - As of September 30, 2024, no single customer accounted for more than 8.00% of our revenue from operations.
  - Our diverse customer base includes global pharmaceutical companies and biotechnology companies, including 18 out of the top 25 pharmaceutical companies in terms of revenue for the calendar year 2023, across the regulated markets of the US, the UK, EU and Japan (Source: F&S Report).
- Modern R&D infrastructure with a differentiated delivery model and strong regulatory track-record
  - We are the only CRDMO among the listed Indian peers that can conduct development activities in close proximity to our customers, and transfer technology for manufacturing back to India. (Source: F&S Report)
  - Our facilities have received several regulatory approvals and are subject to stringent quality standards and specifications, specified by our customers.
- Experienced management team and Board supported by a qualified scientific talent pool
  - We are led by our team of senior management who possess significant experience in the pharmaceutical industry, both in India and internationally
  - Members of our senior management team have more than 25 years of average experience
- Strategic business investments with improving profitability metrics
  - We are the fastest-growing Indian CRDMO among listed Indian peers in terms of revenue CAGR as well as EBITDA CAGR from Financial Year 2022 to Financial Year 2024. (Source: F&S Report)
  - For Financial Years 2024, 2023 and 2022 and for the six months ended September 2024, our total revenue from operations was ₹14,651.78 million, ₹12,171.39 million, ₹8,695.93 million and ₹6,752.85 million, respectively, representing a CAGR of approximately 29.80% from Financial Year 2022 to Financial Year 2024.
  - For Financial Years 2024, 2023 and 2022 and six months ended September 2024, our profit after tax was ₹828.09 million, ₹99.89 million, ₹62.26 million and ₹280.12 million, respectively.

For further details, see "Our Business – Strengths" on page 188 of the RHP.

Quantitative Factors

Some of the quantitative factors which may form the basis for computing the Offer Price are as follows:

1. **Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share ("EPS")**, as adjusted for changes in capital:

As derived from the Restated Consolidated Financial Information:

Financial Period	Basic EPS (in ₹)	Diluted EPS (in ₹)	Weight
Financial Year 2024	4.57	4.53	3
Financial Year 2023	0.55	0.55	2
Financial Year 2022	0.35	0.34	1
Weighted Average	2.53	2.51	
Six months period ended September 30, 2024**	1.50	1.49	

\*\* Not Annualized

For notes, please refer to page 139 of the RHP.

2. **Price/Earning ("P/E") ratio in relation to Price Band of ₹522 to ₹549 per Equity Share:**

Particulars	P/E at the Floor Price (no. of times)	P/E at the Cap Price (no. of times)
Based on Basic EPS as per the Restated Consolidated Financial Information for Financial Year 2024	114.22	120.13
Based on Diluted EPS as per the Restated Consolidated Financial Information for Financial Year 2024	115.23	121.19

Industry P/E ratio

Based on the peer group information (excluding our Company) given below are the highest, lowest and industry average P/E ratio:

P/E Ratio		
Highest		109.37
Lowest		73.59
Industry Composite		95.33

Note:

- The industry high and low has been considered from the industry peer set provided in the "Basis for Offer Price" section of the RHP. The industry composite has been calculated as the arithmetic average P/E of the industry peer set disclosed in this section. For further details, see "Comparison of accounting ratios with listed industry peers" on page 140 of the RHP.
- The industry P/E ratio mentioned above is for the financial year ended March 31, 2024. P/E ratio has been computed based on the closing market price of equity shares on BSE on December 3, 2024 divided by the Diluted EPS for the year ended March 31, 2024.
- All the financial information for listed industry peers mentioned above is sourced from the audited financial statements of the respective company for the year ended March 31, 2024, as available on the websites of the stock exchanges.

3. **Return on Net Worth ("RoNW") (as adjusted)**

As derived from the Restated Consolidated Financial Information of our Company:

Particulars	RoNW %	Weight
Financial Year 2024	8.50%	3
Financial Year 2023	1.13%	2
Financial Year 2022	0.71%	1
Weighted Average	4.74%	
Six months period ended September 30, 2024**	2.68%	

\*\* Not Annualized

For notes, please refer to page 140 of the RHP.

4. **Net Asset Value per Equity Share of face value of ₹1 each (as adjusted)**

Net Asset Value per Equity Share		(in ₹)
As on September 30, 2024		55.93
As on March 31, 2024		53.83
After the completion of the Offer		
- At the Floor Price		95.20
- At the Cap Price		95.62
At Offer Price		■

Note:

- Net Asset Value per share = Restated equity attributable to owners of the Company / number of equity shares outstanding during the period.

5. **Comparison of accounting ratios with listed industry peers**

Name of the company	Face Value (₹ per share)	Revenue from operations for Financial Year 2024 (₹ in million)	Basic EPS for Financial Year 2024 (₹)	Diluted EPS for Financial Year 2024 (₹)	P/E	RoNW for Financial Year 2024 (%)	NAV as at March 31, 2024 (₹ per share)
Sai Life Sciences Limited*	1.00	14,651.78	4.57	4.53	NA*	8.50%	53.83
<b>Listed Peers**</b>							
Divi's Laboratories Limited	2.00	78,450.00	60.27	60.27	103.04	11.79%	511.21
Suven Pharmaceuticals Limited	1.00	10,513.54	11.80	11.80	109.37	14.64%	94.04
Syngene International Limited	10.00	34,886.00	12.71	12.69	73.59	11.98%	105.91

\* To be included in respect of our Company in the Prospectus based on the Offer Price.

\*\* As per IND AS 33, Para 23, Ordinary shares that will be issued upon the conversion of a mandatorily convertible instrument are included in the calculation of basic earnings per share from the date the contract is entered into.

\*\* All the financial information for listed industry peers mentioned above is on a consolidated basis and is sourced from the audited financial statements of the respective company for the year ended March 31, 2024, as available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges. P/E Ratio for the peer group has been computed based on the closing

Continued on next page...



...continued from previous page.

market price of equity shares on BSE as on December 3, 2024 divided by the diluted EPS.

Notes:

- (1) Basic and diluted earnings/(loss) per equity share: Basic and diluted earnings/(loss) per equity share are computed in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard 33 notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules of 2015 (as amended).
- (2) Net Asset Value per share = Restated equity attributable to owners of our Company/total number of equity shares outstanding during the period.
- (3) Return on Net Worth (%) = Restated net profit/(loss) after tax for the years/period attributable to the owners of our Company/by the Net worth as on the last date of the respective period.

#### 6. Key Performance Indicators

The table below sets forth the details of our KPIs that our Company considers have a bearing for arriving at the basis for Offer Price. All the KPIs disclosed below have been approved by resolution of our Audit Committee dated December 5, 2024 and the Audit Committee has confirmed that the KPIs pertaining to the Company that have been disclosed to investors at any point of time during the three years period prior to the date of filing of this Red Herring Prospectus have been disclosed in this section and have been subject to verification and certification by Bhasethy & Joshi, Chartered Accountants pursuant to certificate dated December 5, 2024 which has been included as part of the "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" beginning on page 428 of the RHP. The KPIs disclosed below have been historically used by the Company to understand and analyze its business performance and will also help in analyzing its growth in comparison to its peers.

The presentation of these KPIs is not intended to be considered in isolation or as a substitute for the Restated Financial Information. We use these KPIs to evaluate our financial and operating performance. Some of these KPIs are not defined under Ind AS and are not presented in accordance with Ind AS and may have limitations as analytical tools.

Further, these KPIs may differ from the similar information used by other companies and hence their comparability may be limited. Therefore, these KPIs should not be considered in isolation or construed as an alternative to Ind AS measures of performance, liquidity, profitability or results of operation.

Our Company confirms that it shall continue to disclose all the KPIs included in this section on a periodic basis, at least once a year (or any lesser period as may be determined by the Board), for a duration of one year after the date of listing of the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges or till the utilisation of the Offer Proceeds as per the disclosure made in the section "Objects of the Offer" on page 130 of the Red Herring Prospectus, whichever is later, or for such other duration as required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations. Details of our KPIs for the six months period ended September 30, 2024 and September 30, 2023, and the financial years ended March 31, 2024, March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are as follows:

Serial No.	Key Performance Indicator	Units	Six months period ended September 30, 2024	Six months period ended September 30, 2023	Fiscal 2024	Fiscal 2023	Fiscal 2022
1	Revenue from Operations	₹ in million	6,752.85	6,423.41	14,651.78	12,171.39	8,695.93
2	Revenue Growth - YoY	%	5.13%	-	20.38%	39.97%	-
3	Material Margin	₹ in million	4,980.74	4,274.17	10,194.48	7,945.52	6,028.32
4	Material Margin	%	73.76%	66.54%	69.58%	65.28%	69.32%
5	EBITDA	₹ in million	1,395.04	718.57	3,001.15	1,822.33	1,310.63
6	EBITDA - YoY	%	94.14%	-	64.69%	39.04%	-
7	EBITDA Margin	%	20.66%	11.19%	20.48%	14.97%	15.07%
8	PBT	₹ in million	372.58	(197.59)	1,092.34	164.08	96.95
9	PAT	₹ in million	280.12	(129.24)	828.09	99.89	62.26
10	PAT - YoY	%	NA	NA	729.00%	60.43%	-
11	PAT Margin	%	4.15%	(2.01%)	5.65%	0.82%	0.72%
12	ROCE	%	3.90%	1.23%	10.26%	5.13%	3.21%
13	ROE	%	2.68%	(1.48%)	8.49%	1.12%	0.71%
14	Net Debt/Equity	Times	0.73	0.82	0.75	0.80	0.84
15	Net Debt/EBITDA	Times	5.49	9.94	2.43	3.90	5.61
16	Gross Fixed Asset Turnover	%	75.37%	81.64%	87.25%	85.81%	69.02%
17	Net Working Capital Days	No. of days	136	113	122	140	204
18	Total number of scientific staff	Number	2,353	2,272	2,125	2,012	1,779
19	Inventory Days	No. of days	100	113	93	115	139

For notes, please refer to page 141 of the RHP.

#### 7. Description on the historic use of the KPIs by our Company to analyze, track or monitor the operational and/or financial performance of our Company

Brief explanation of the relevance of the KPIs for our business operations is set forth below. We have also described and defined the KPIs, as applicable, in "Definitions and Abbreviations" beginning on page 1 of the RHP.

S. No.	Metric	Description and Relevance
1	Revenue from operations	This is a direct measure of how well the company is performing in terms of its core business activities.
2	Revenue Growth – year on year ("YoY")	This is a direct measure of how well the company is performing in terms of its core business activities.
3	Material Margin	The difference between the revenue generated from the sale of goods and the cost of materials used to produce those goods.
4	Material Margin (%)	Material Margin expressed as a percentage of total revenue, indicating the efficiency of managing material costs relative to sales.
5	EBITDA	This measure is used to measure the operational profitability of the business and serves as a performance indicator for valuation.
6	EBITDA - year on year ("YoY")	Similar to Revenue Growth, measures the change in EBITDA year-over-year.
7	EBITDA margin (%)	It indicates the percentage of revenue that translates into EBITDA.
8	Profit before tax ("PBT")	Profit Before Tax is a company's earnings before taxes are deducted. It reflects operating profit after all expenses except for taxes are accounted for.
9	Profit after tax ("PAT")	Investors focus on it as it acts as an indicator of future earnings potential and market value.
10	Profit after tax ("PAT") – year on year ("YoY")	Measures the change in Profit After Tax year-over-year.
11	PAT margin (%)	Profit After Tax expressed as a percentage of total revenue, indicating the percentage of revenue that translates into net profit.
12	Return on capital employed ("ROCE")	Return on Capital Employed measures a company's profitability and the efficiency with which it utilizes its capital to generate profits.
13	Return on equity ("ROE")	Return on Equity measures a company's profitability by revealing how much profit a company generates with the money shareholders have invested.
14	Net debt/equity (times)	This is a performance indicator as lenders and investors use this ratio to assess a company's creditworthiness and financial stability.
15	Net Debt/ EBITDA (times)	This is a performance indicator as lenders and investors use this ratio to assess a company's creditworthiness and financial stability.
16	Gross Fixed Asset Turnover (%)	As the gross fixed assets constitute a significant part of the overall balance sheet it is important to track how effectively the company uses its fixed assets to generate sales.
17	Number of Scientific Staff	It indicates the company's capacity for research and development (R&D) and innovation.
18	Net Working Capital Days	Given the nature of business there are huge working capital requirements therefore it is important metric driving operational excellence and financial health of the business.
19	Inventory Days	The average number of days it takes for a company to sell its inventory, indicating how quickly inventory is being turned into sales.

For details of our other operating metrics disclosed elsewhere in the Red Herring Prospectus, see "Our Business" and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Position and Results of Operations" beginning on pages 185 and 322, respectively.

#### 8. Comparison of KPIs of our Company with listed peers

The following table provides a comparison of the KPIs of our Company with our peer group. The peer group has been determined on the basis of companies listed on Indian stock exchanges, whose business profile is comparable to our businesses in terms of our size and our business model:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Units	As of or for the Financial year ended March 31, 2024				As of or for the six months period ended September 30, 2024			
			Sai Life Sciences Limited ("Consolidated")	Divi's Laboratories Limited (Consolidated)	Suven Pharmaceuticals Limited (Consolidated)	Syngene International Limited (Consolidated)	Sai Life Sciences Limited ("Consolidated")	Divi's Laboratories Limited (Consolidated)	Suven Pharmaceuticals Limited (Consolidated)	Syngene International Limited (Consolidated)
1	Total Revenue from Operations	₹ in million	14,651.78	78,450.00	10,513.54	34,886.00	6,752.85	44,560.00	4,884.10	16,807.00
2	Revenue growth – YoY	%	20.38%	1.00%	(21.56)%	9.26%	5.13%	20.86%	(15.59)%	(2.18)%
3	Material margin <sup>(1)</sup>	₹ in million	10,194.48	47,160.00	7,363.19	25,584.00	4,980.74	26,340.00	3,727.50	12,106.00
4	Material margin % <sup>(2)</sup>	%	69.58%	60.11%	70.04%	73.34%	73.76%	59.11%	76.32 %	72.03%
5	EBITDA <sup>(3)</sup>	₹ in million	3,001.15	22,350.00	4,139.13	10,033.00	1,395.04	13,670.00	1,881.40	4,466.00
6	EBITDA growth – YoY	%	64.69%	(10.53)%	(30.24)%	7.37%	94.14%	37.11%	(30.35)%	(2.62)%
7	EBITDA margin <sup>(4)</sup>	%	20.48%	28.49%	39.37%	28.76%	20.66%	30.68%	38.52%	26.57%
8	Profit before tax (PBT)	₹ in million	1,092.34	21,630.00	4,056.72	6,208.00	372.58	13,260.00	1,825.90	2,386.00
9	Profit after tax (PAT)	₹ in million	828.09	16,000.00	3,002.81	5,100.00	280.12	9,400.00	1,427.50	1,818.00
10	Profit after tax (PAT) growth – YoY	%	729.00%	(12.28)%	(26.99)%	9.82%	NA	33.52 %	(28.68)%	(13.39)%
11	Profit after tax margin	%	5.65%	20.40%	28.56%	14.62%	4.15%	21.10 %	29.23%	10.82%
12	Return on Capital Employed (ROCE) <sup>(5)</sup>	%	10.26%	15.96%	19.53%	13.88%	3.90%	9.67 %	8.99%	5.23%
13	Return on Equity <sup>(6)</sup>	%	8.49%	11.79%	14.64%	11.98%	2.68%	7.12 %	7.20%	4.39%
14	Net Debt/Equity <sup>(7)</sup>	Times	0.75	(0.29)	0.01	0.00	0.73	(0.26)	0.00	0.03
15	Net Debt/EBITDA	Times	2.43	(1.78)	0.04	(0.01)	5.49	(2.63)	(0.01)	0.26
16	Gross fixed asset turnover <sup>(8)</sup>	%	87.25%	NA	NA	NA	75.37%	NA	NA	NA
17	Number of scientific staff	Number	122	NA	NA	NA	136	NA	NA	NA
18	Net Working Capital Days <sup>(9)</sup>	No. of days	2,125	206	401	43	2,353	185	342	66
19	Inventory Days <sup>(10)</sup>	No. of days	93	361	315	112	100	318	353	80

Source: All the information for listed industry peers mentioned above is on a consolidated basis and is extracted and derived from their audited financial statements as available on the website of the respective companies.

1. Material Margin is calculated as Revenue minus Material Cost. Material Cost is calculated as cost of materials consumed plus changes in inventory of WIP.
2. Material Margin (%) is calculated as the absolute amount of material margin expressed as a percentage of total revenue from operations.
3. EBITDA is calculated as aggregate of restated profit before tax, depreciation and amortization expense and finance costs, less other income (excluding forex gain), for the relevant period.
4. EBITDA Margin (%) is calculated as EBITDA expressed as a percentage of total revenue from operations.

5. Return on capital employed is calculated as earnings before interest and tax divided by capital employed. Earnings before interest and tax is calculated as aggregate of restated profit before tax, finance costs, for the relevant period. Capital Employed is calculated as aggregate of total equity, total borrowings including lease liabilities.
6. Return on equity is calculated as profit after tax for the period divided by total equity for the relevant period.
7. Net Debt is calculated as aggregate of total borrowings and total lease liabilities minus aggregate of cash and cash equivalents, other bank balances and current fixed deposits.
8. Gross fixed asset turnover (%) is calculated as total revenue from operations divided by the sum of gross block of property, plant and equipment, intangible assets and right-of-use assets. Figures for six months period ended September 30, 2024 and September 30, 2023 have been annualised.
9. Net working capital days is calculated as net working capital divided by revenue from operations. Net working capital is calculated as current assets (excluding cash and cash equivalents, other bank balances and current fixed deposits) minus current liability (excluding borrowings, lease liability and provision for gratuity and compensated absences).
10. Inventory Days is calculated by dividing average inventory by cost of goods sold and multiplying it by 365 days for the relevant financial year and 183 days for the six months period ended September 30, 2024 and September 30, 2023. Figures for six months period ended September 30, 2024 and September 30, 2023 have been annualised.

For further details regarding the KPI of listed peer group companies for the six months period ended September 30, 2024 and September 30, 2023, and the financial years ended March 31, 2024, March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022, please refer page no. 142-145 of the RHP.

#### 9. Weighted average cost of acquisition ("WACA"), floor price and cap price

- a) Price per share of the Company (as adjusted for corporate actions, including split, bonus issuances) based on primary issuances of Equity Shares or convertible securities (excluding Equity Shares issued under the ESOP Schemes and issuance of Equity Shares pursuant to a bonus issue, as applicable) during the 18 months preceding the date of the Red Herring Prospectus, where such issuance is equal to or more than 5% of the fully diluted paid-up share capital of the Company in a single transaction or multiple transactions combined together over a span of rolling 30 days ("Primary Issuances")

There have been no primary issuances of Equity Shares or convertible securities, excluding shares issued under employee stock option scheme and issuance of bonus shares, during the 18 months preceding the date of the Red Herring Prospectus, where such issuance is equal to or more than 5% of the fully diluted paid-up share capital of the Company (calculated based on the pre-Offer capital before such transaction(s) and excluding employee stock options granted but not vested), in a single transaction or multiple transactions combined together over a span of rolling 30 days.

- b) Price per share of the Company (as adjusted for corporate actions, including bonus issuances) based on secondary sale or acquisition of equity shares or convertible securities (excluding gifts) involving any of the Selling Shareholders, members of the Promoter Group or other Shareholders with rights to nominate directors during the 18 months preceding the date of filing of the Red Herring Prospectus, where the acquisition or sale is equal to or more than 5% of the fully diluted paid-up share capital of our Company (calculated based on the pre-Offer capital before such transaction(s) and excluding employee stock options granted but not vested), in a single transaction or multiple transactions combined together over a span of rolling 30 days ("Secondary Transactions")

There have been no secondary sale/acquisitions of Equity Shares or any convertible securities, where the Promoters, members of the Promoter Group, Selling Shareholders, or Shareholder(s) having the right to nominate director(s) in the Board Of Directors of our Company are a party to the transaction (excluding gifts), during the 18 months preceding the date of the Red Herring Prospectus, where either acquisition or sale is equal to or more than 5% of the fully diluted paid up share capital of our Company (calculated based on the pre-Offer capital before such transaction(s) and excluding employee stock options granted but not vested), in a single transaction or multiple transactions combined together over a span of rolling 30 days.

- c) Since there are no such transactions to report under 9(a) and 9(b) above, the following are the details basis the last five primary or secondary transactions (secondary transactions where Promoters, Promoter Group, Selling Shareholders or Shareholder(s) having the right to nominate director(s) to the Board of the Company, are a party to the transaction), during the three years preceding the date of the Red Herring Prospectus, irrespective of the size of transactions:

##### Primary transactions

Date of allotment	Name of allottee	No. of shares transacted	Face Value (₹)	Issue price per share (₹)	Nature of allotment	Nature of consideration	Total consideration (in ₹ million)
November 20, 2024	475,000 Equity Shares were allotted to Tuneer Ghosh, 275,000 Equity Shares were allotted to Vasanthamuruges, 25,000 Equity Shares were allotted to Damodharan M	775,000	1	28.40	Allotment pursuant to exercise of employee stock options under ESOP 2008	Cash	22.01
November 20, 2024	100,000 Equity Shares were allotted to Tuneer Ghosh, 100,000 Equity Shares were allotted to A Vasanthamuruges, 10,000 Equity Shares were allotted to Chopperla Srikrishna, 100,000 Equity Shares were allotted to Damodharan M, 25,000 Equity Shares were allotted to Sriram Gopalakrishnan, 25,000 Equity Shares were allotted to Rajesh Vinodrai Naik	360,000	1	127.30	Allotment pursuant to exercise of employee stock options under Management ESOP 2018	Cash	45.83
November 20, 2024	20,000 Equity Shares were allotted to Prabhu Gudelli, 20,000 Equity Shares were allotted to Krishna Prasad, 10,000 Equity Shares were allotted to JaleelSabAbakar Mahabooobi, 10,000 Equity Shares were allotted to Rahul Ramesh Nagawade	60,000	1	188.90	Allotment pursuant to exercise of employee stock options under ESOP 2008	Cash	11.33
November 17, 2024	235,000 Equity Shares were allotted to Sivaramkrishnan Chittoor	235,000	1	28.40	Allotment pursuant to exercise of employee stock options under ESOP 2008	Cash	6.67
November 17, 2024	150,000 Equity Shares were allotted to Sivaramkrishnan Chittoor	150,000	1	127.30	Allotment pursuant to exercise of employee stock options under Management ESOP 2018	Cash	19.10
November 17, 2024	30,000 Equity Shares were allotted to Venkata Suryanarayana Varma Dantuluri	30,000	1	188.90	Allotment pursuant to exercise of employee stock options under ESOP 2008	Cash	5.67

##### Secondary transactions

Date of transfer	Name of transferor	Name of transferee	No. of securities	Face Value (₹)	Nature of consideration	Total consideration (in ₹ million)	Price per security (₹)
December 27, 2022	Bharathi Sivari	Kanumuri Ranga Raju	140,000	1	Cash	9.80	70.00
December 26, 2022	Bharathi Sivari	Kanumuri Mytrei	60,000	1	Cash	4.20	70.00
April 4, 2024	Bharathi Sivari	Kanumuri Ranga Raju	25,000	1	Cash	2.50	100.00
April 4, 2024	Bharathi Sivari	Sai Quest Syn Private Limited	75,000	1	Cash	7.50	100.00

Note: (i) The table above takes into account the impact of sub-division of the face value of equity shares from ₹10 each to equity shares of ₹1 each, pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board in their meeting held on June 10, 2024 and Shareholders in their extraordinary general meeting held on June 11, 2024. (ii) The table above excludes secondary transactions by way of gifts.

- d) The Floor Price is ₹ 1.60 times and 6.53 times and the Cap Price is ₹ 7.99 times the weighted average cost of acquisition at which the Equity Shares were issued by our Company, or acquired or sold by the Selling Shareholders, members of the Promoter Group or other Shareholder(s) with rights to nominate directors are disclosed below:

(in ₹)

Past Transactions	Weighted average cost of acquisition (₹ per Equity Share)	Floor Price (i.e ₹ 522)	Cap Price (i.e ₹ 549)
Primary Issuances	NA <sup>a</sup>	NA	NA
Secondary Transactions	NA <sup>a</sup>	NA	NA
Since there were no primary or secondary transactions of equity shares of our Company during the 18 months preceding the date of the Red Herring Prospectus, where either issuance or acquisition/ sale is equal to or more than five per cent of the fully diluted paid-up share capital of our Company (calculated based on the pre-issue capital before such transaction(s) and excluding employee stock options granted but not vested), the information has been disclosed for price per share of our Company based on the last five primary or secondary transactions where promoters / members of the promoter group or Selling Shareholders or shareholder(s) having the right to nominate director(s) on the Board, are a party to the transaction, during the last three years preceding the date of the Red Herring Prospectus irrespective of the size of the transaction.			
Based on primary issuances undertaken during the three immediately preceding years	68.71	7.60 times	7.99 times
Based on secondary transactions undertaken during the three immediately preceding years	80.00	6.53 times	6.86 times

<sup>a</sup>As there are no transactions to be reported under parts (a) and (b) above, computation of weighted average cost of acquisition is not required.

#### 10. Details of top 5 transfers pursuant to the Gift Deed read with supplementary letter dated October 8, 2024:

Date of transfer	Name of transferor	Name of transferee	No. of securities	Face Value (₹)	Nature of consideration	Price per security (₹)
November 5, 2024	TPG Asia VII SF Pte Ltd	Kanumuri Mytrei (a Partner of Marigold Partners)	568,950	1	Gift	Nil
November 5, 2024	TPG Asia VII SF Pte Ltd	Ranga Raju Kanumuri (a Partner of Sunflower Partners)	3,99,830	1	Gift	Nil
November 5, 2024	TPG Asia VII SF Pte Ltd	Sai Quest Syn Private Limited	2,83,400	1	Gift	Nil
November 5, 2024	TPG Asia VII SF Pte Ltd	Kanumuri Mytrei (a Partner of Tulip Partners)	2,08,180	1	Gift	Nil
November 5, 2024	HBM Private Equity India	Ranga Raju Kanumuri (a Partner of Lily Partners)	1,77,050	1	Gift	Nil

#### 11. Justification for the Offer price

The following provides an explanation to the Cap Price vis-a-vis WACA of Equity Shares that were issued by our Company or acquired or sold (as set out in 9(a) and 9(b) above), compared to our Company's KPIs and financial ratios as of and for the Financial Years 2024, 2023 and 2022 and for the six months period ended September 30, 2024 and September 30, 2023 and in view of the external factors which may have influenced the pricing of the Offer:

- One of the largest integrated Indian CRDMOs in terms of revenue from operations for the Financial Year 2024, acting as a one-stop platform for discovery, development and manufacturing
- CDMO platform with a diverse mix of commercial and under-development molecules including a portfolio of 120 products in various stages of development across pre-clinical, Phase I and Phase II clinical trial stages as of September 30, 2024.
- As of September 30, 2024, approximately 28.00% of the combined total of 50 late phase (commercial, Phase III and post-Phase-III products) and 35.83% of the 120 early-phase products in our portfolio are APIs.
- Fast-growing, integrated Discovery capabilities with focus on biology, chemistry and DMPK services
- Long-standing relationship with a diverse base of existing and new customers including 18 out of the top 25 pharmaceutical companies in terms of revenue for the calendar year 2023, across the regulated markets of the US, the UK, EU and Japan (Source: F&S Report).
- Modern R&D infrastructure with a differentiated delivery model and strong regulatory track-record
- Experienced management team and Board supported by a qualified scientific talent pool
- For Financial Years 2024, 2023 and 2022 and for the six months ended September 2024, our total revenue from operations was ₹14,651.78 million, ₹12,171.39 million, ₹8,695.93 million and ₹6,752.85 million, respectively, representing a CAGR of approximately 29.80% from Financial Year 2022 to Financial Year 2024.

#### 12. The Offer price is ₹1 times the face value of the Equity Shares

The Offer Price of ₹1 has been determined by our Company in consultation with the Book Running Lead Managers, on the basis of assessment of market demand from investors for Equity Shares through the Book Building Process and is justified in view of the above qualitative and quantitative parameters. Bidders should read the above-mentioned information along with "Risk Factors", "Our Business", "Restated Financial Information" and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Position and Results of Operations" beginning on pages 25, 185, 249 and 322, respectively, of the RHP to have a more informed view. The trading price of Equity Shares could decline due to factors mentioned in "Risk Factors" beginning on page 25 of the RHP and you may lose all or part of your investments.

## THE EQUITY SHARES OF OUR COMPANY WILL GET LISTED ON MAIN BOARD PLATFORM OF NSE AND BSE



UPI - Now available in ASBA for Retail Individual Investors and Non-Institutional Investor applying in public issues where the application amount is up to ₹ 500,000, applying through Registered Brokers, Syndicate, CDPs & RTAs. Retail Individual Investors and Non-Institutional Investors also have the option to submit the application directly to the ASBA Bank (SCSBs) or to use the facility of linked online trading, demat and bank account. Investors are required to ensure that the bank account used for bidding is linked to their PAN. Bidders must ensure that their PAN is linked with Aadhaar and are in compliance with CBDT notification dated February 13, 2020 and press release dated June 25, 2021 read with press release dated September 17, 2021. CBDT circular no. 7 of 2022, dated March 30, 2022, read with press release dated March 28, 2023.

ASBA has to be availed by all the investors except Anchor Investors. UPI may be availed by (i) Retail Individual Investors in the Retail Portion; (ii) Non-Institutional Investors with an application size of up to ₹ 500,000 in the Non-Institutional Portion. For details on the ASBA and UPI process, please refer to the details given in the Bid Cum Application Form and abridged prospectus and also please refer to the section "Offer Procedure" on page 393 of the RHP. The process is also available on the website of Association of Investment Bankers of India ("AIBI") and Stock Exchanges and in the General Information Document. The Bid Cum Application Form and the Abridged Prospectus can be downloaded from the websites of BSE Limited



...continued from previous page.

In case of any revision in the Price Band, the Bid/Offer Period will be extended by at least three additional Working Days after such revision in the Price Band, subject to the Bid/Offer Period not exceeding 10 Working Days. In cases of force majeure, banking strike or unforeseen circumstances, our Company may, in consultation with the BRLMs, for reasons to be recorded in writing, extend the Bid/Offer Period for a minimum of one Working Day, subject to the Bid/ Offer Period not exceeding 10 Working Days. Any revision in the Price Band and the revised Bid/ Offer Period, if applicable, shall be widely disseminated by notification to the Stock Exchanges, by issuing a public notice, and also by indicating the change on the respective websites of the BRLMs and at the terminals of the Syndicate Member and by intimation to the Self-Certified Syndicate Banks ("SCSBs"), other Designated Intermediaries and the Sponsor Banks, as applicable.

The Offer is being made through the Book Building Process, in terms of Rule 19(2)(b) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957, as amended ("SCRR") read with Regulation 31 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations and in compliance with Regulation 6(1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, wherein not more than 50% of the Offer shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Qualified Institutional Buyers ("QIBs" and such portion, the "QIB Portion", provided that our Company may, in consultation with the BRLMs, allocate up to 60% of the QIB Portion to Anchor Investors on a discretionary basis in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations ("Anchor Investor Portion"), of which one-third shall be reserved for domestic Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received from domestic Mutual Funds at or above the Anchor Investor Allocation Price. In the event of under-subscription, or non-allocation in the Anchor Investor Portion, the balance Equity Shares shall be added to the remaining QIB Portion ("Net QIB Portion"). Further, 5% of the Net QIB Portion (excluding the Anchor Investor Portion) shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis only to Mutual Funds, and the remainder of the Net QIB Portion shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to all QIBs (other than Anchor Investors), including Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Offer Price. However, if the aggregate demand from Mutual Funds is less than 5% of the Net QIB Portion, the balance Equity Shares available for allocation in the Mutual Fund Portion will be added to the remaining QIB Portion for proportionate allocation to QIBs. Further, not less than 15% of the Offer shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Non-Institutional Bidders of which (a) one third shall be reserved for applicants with application size of more than ₹ 200,000 and up to ₹ 1,000,000, and (b) two third shall be reserved for applicants with application size of more than ₹ 1,000,000, provided that the unsubscribed portion in either of such sub-categories may be allocated to applicants in the other sub-category of Non-Institutional Bidders, and not less than 35% of the Offer shall be available for allocation to Retail Individual Bidders ("RIBs") in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations, subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Offer Price. All potential Bidders (except Anchor Investors) are required to mandatorily utilise the Application Supported by Blocked Amount ("ASBA") process providing details of their respective ASBA accounts, and UPI ID in case of UPI Bidders, if

applicable, in which the corresponding Bid Amounts will be blocked by the SCSBs or Sponsor Banks under the UPI Mechanism, as applicable, to participate in the Offer. Anchor Investors are not permitted to participate in the Offer through the ASBA process. For details, see "Offer Procedure" beginning on page 393 of the RHP.

Bidders/Applicants should ensure that DP ID, PAN, Client ID and UPI ID (for UPI Bidders bidding through UPI Mechanism) are correctly filled in the Bid cum Application Form. The DP ID, PAN, UPI ID and Client ID provided in the Bid cum Application Form should match with the DP ID, PAN, Client ID and UPI ID available (for UPI Bidders bidding through the UPI Mechanism) in the Depository database, otherwise, the Bid cum Application Form is liable to be rejected. Bidders/Applicants should ensure that the beneficiary account provided in the Bid cum Application Form is active. Bidders/Applicants should note that on the basis of the PAN, DP ID, Client ID and UPI ID (for UPI Bidders bidding through the UPI mechanism) as provided in the Bid cum Application Form, the Bidder/Applicant may be deemed to have authorized the Depositories to provide to the Registrar to the Offer, any requested Demographic Details of the Bidder/Applicant as available on the records of the depositories. These Demographic Details may be used, among other things, for giving Allotment/Advice or unblocking of ASBA Account or for other correspondence(s) related to the Offer. Bidders/Applicants are advised to update any changes to their Demographic Details as available in the records of the Depository Participant to ensure accuracy of records. Any delay resulting from failure to update the Demographic Details would be at the Bidders/Applicants' sole risk. Investors must ensure that their PAN is linked with Aadhaar and are in compliance with the notification issued by Central Board of Direct Taxes notification dated February 13, 2020 and read with press releases dated June 25, 2021, September 17, 2021 and March 28, 2023 and any subsequent press releases in this regard.

CONTENTS OF THE MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION OF OUR COMPANY AS REGARDS ITS OBJECTS: For information on the main objects of our Company, investors are requested to see "History and Certain Corporate Matters" beginning on page 216 of the RHP. The Memorandum of Association of our Company is a material document for inspection in relation to the Offer. For further details, see "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" beginning on page 428 of the RHP.

LIABILITY OF THE MEMBERS OF OUR COMPANY: Limited by shares.

AMOUNT OF SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY AND CAPITAL STRUCTURE: As on the date of the RHP, the authorised share capital of our Company is ₹ 250,000,000 divided into 239,000,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 1 each, 600,000 CCPs of face value of ₹ 10 each and 500,000 CCPS of face value of ₹ 10 each. The issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity share capital of our Company is ₹ 190,685,340 divided into 190,685,340 Equity Shares of ₹ 1 each. For details of the capital structure of our Company, see "Capital Structure" beginning on page 79 of the RHP.

BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGERS		REGISTRAR TO THE OFFER		Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Legal Head	
					
<b>Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited</b> 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor, 27 BKC, Plot No. C-27 "G" Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 4336 0000 E-mail: sailife ipo@kotak.com Website: https://investmentbank.kotak.com Investor Grievance ID: kmccredressal@kotak.com Contact Person: Ganesh Rane SEBI Registration Number: INM000008704	<b>IIFL Capital Services Limited (Formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited)</b> 24 <sup>th</sup> Floor, One Lodha Place, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West) Mumbai 400 013, Maharashtra, India Tel: + 91 22 4646 4728 E-mail: sailife ipo@iiflcap.com Investor Grievance E-mail: ig_ib@iiflcap.com Website: www.iiflcap.com Contact Person: Yogesh Malpani / Pawan Kumar Jain SEBI Registration Number: INM000010940	<b>Jefferies India Private Limited</b> Level 16, Express Towers, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021 Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 4356 6000 E-mail: sailife ipo@jefferies.com Website: www.jefferies.com Investor Grievance ID: jipl.grievance@jefferies.com Contact Person: Suhani Bhargava SEBI Registration No: INM000011443	<b>Morgan Stanley India Company Private Limited</b> 18 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower 2, One World Center, Plot 841, Jupiter Textile Mill Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400 013, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 6118 1000 E-mail: sailife ipo@morganstanley.com Investor Grievance ID: investors_india@morganstanley.com Website: www.morganstanley.com/india Contact Person: Sumit Kumar Agarwal SEBI Registration No: INM000011203	<b>KFin Technologies Limited</b> Selenium, Tower B, Plot No-31 and 32 Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad 500 032 Telangana, India Tel: +91 40 6716 2222 E-mail: sailifesciences ipo@kfintech.com Investor Grievance ID: einward.rs@kfintech.com Website: www.kfintech.com Contact Person: M. Murali Krishna SEBI Registration Number: INR000000221	<b>Runa Karan</b> L4- 01 & 02, SLN Terminus Survey, Survey no. 133, Gachibowli Miyapur Road, Gachibowli, Hyderabad 500 032, Telangana, India Tel: +91 40 6815 6000; E-mail: investors@saillife.com

AVAILABILITY OF RHP: Investors should note that Investment in Equity Shares involves a high degree of risk and investors are advised to refer to the RHP and the Risk Factors contained herein, before applying in the Issue. Full copy of the RHP will be available at the website of SEBI at [www.sebi.gov.in](http://www.sebi.gov.in), the website of Stock Exchanges at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) the website of our Company at [www.saillife.com](http://www.saillife.com) and the website of BRLMs i.e. Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited, IIFL Capital Services Limited (formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited), Jefferies India Private Limited and Morgan Stanley India Company Private Limited at <https://investmentbank.kotak.com>, [www.iiflcap.com](http://www.iiflcap.com), [www.jefferies.com](http://www.jefferies.com) and [www.morganstanley.com/india](http://www.morganstanley.com/india), respectively.

AVAILABILITY OF BID CUM APPLICATION FORMS: Application forms can be obtained from the Registered and Corporate office of Sai Life Sciences Limited, Tel No: +91 40 6815 6000 and the BRLMs – Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited, Tel: +91 22 4336 0000, IIFL Capital Services Limited (Formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited), Tel: +91 22 4646 4728, Jefferies India Private Limited, Tel: +91 22 4356 6000 and Morgan Stanley India Company Private Limited, Tel: +91 22 6118 1000. Bid Cum Application form shall be available at selective location of registered brokers, Bankers to the Offer, RTA and Depository Participants. Also, the Forms can be obtained from the website of Stock Exchange and at the Designated Branches of SCSBs, the list of which is available on the website of BSE, NSE and SEBI.

APPLICATIONS SUPPORTED BY BLOCKED AMOUNT (ASBA): Investors have to apply through the ASBA process. ASBA has to be availed by all the investors. For details on ASBA process, please refer to the details given in the ASBA Form and Abridged Prospectus and also please refer to "Offer Procedure" on Page No. 393 of RHP. Further ASBA Application forms can be obtained from Designated Branches of SCSBs, the list of banks that are available on website of SEBI at [www.sebi.gov.in](http://www.sebi.gov.in) and website of Stock Exchanges at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). The investors are required to fill the Bid Cum Application form and submit the same to the relevant SCSBs at the specific locations or registered brokers at the broker's offices or RTA or DP's. The SCSB's will block the amount in the account as per the authority contained in application form. On allotment, amount will be unblocked and account will be debited only to the extent required to be paid for allotment of shares. Hence, there will be no need of refund.

Sub-Syndicate Members: Almondz Global Securities Limited, Anand Rathi Share & Stock Brokers Limited, Asit C. Mehta Investment Intermediates Limited, Axis Capital Limited, Centrum Broking Limited, HDFC Securities Limited, ICICI Securities Limited, IDBI Capital Markets & Securities Limited, JM Financial Services Limited, Jobanputra Fiscal Services Private Limited, Kantilal Chhaganlal Sec. Pvt. Ltd., Keynote Capitals Limited, KJMC Capital Market Services Limited, LKP Securities Limited, Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited, Nuvama Wealth and Investment Limited (Edelweiss Broking Limited), Prabhudas Lilladher Pvt. Ltd., Pravin Ratilal Share & Stock Brokers Limited, RR Equity Brokers Private Limited, SBICAP Securities Limited, Sharekhani Limited, SMC Global Securities Limited, Viren M Shah and YES Securities (India) Limited.

Escrow Collection Bank: HDFC Bank Limited

Public Offer Account Bank and Refund Bank: Axis Bank Limited

Sponsor Banks: HDFC Bank Limited and Axis Bank Limited

All capitalized terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in RHP.

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: December 5, 2024


SAI LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED is proposing, subject to, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to undertake an initial public offer of its Equity Shares and has filed the RHP dated December 5, 2024 with the RoC. The RHP is available on the website of the Company at [www.saillife.com](http://www.saillife.com), SEBI at [www.sebi.gov.in](http://www.sebi.gov.in), websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), respectively, and the BRLMs, i.e. Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited, IIFL Capital Services Limited (Formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited), Jefferies India Private Limited and Morgan Stanley India Company Private Limited at <https://investmentbank.kotak.com>, [www.iiflcap.com](http://www.iiflcap.com), [www.jefferies.com](http://www.jefferies.com) and [www.morganstanley.com/india](http://www.morganstanley.com/india), respectively. Any potential investor should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to such risk, please see the section entitled "Risk Factors" of the RHP. Potential investors should not rely on the DRHP for making any investment decision.


This announcement does not constitute an invitation or offer of securities for sale in any jurisdiction. The Equity Shares offered in the Offer have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act") or any state securities laws in the United States, and unless so registered, may not be offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and in accordance with any applicable U.S. state securities laws. Accordingly, the Equity Shares are being sold in the United States only to "qualified institutional buyers", as defined in Rule 144A ("Rule 144A") under the U.S. Securities Act, pursuant to Rule 144A or another available exemption from the registration requirements thereunder, and in "offshore transactions" as defined in, and in reliance on, Regulation S ("Regulation S") under the U.S. Securities Act, and in accordance with the applicable laws of the jurisdictions where offers and sales are made. There will be no public offering of the Equity Shares in the United States.

Adfactors

For SAI LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED  
On behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Runa Karan  
Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Legal Head

		अंचल कार्यालय गुडगाँव, प्लॉट नं. 16, इस्कॉन टावर, चौथी मंजिल, सेक्टर-32, गुरुग्राम-122003		
शाखा : 103 कंवर सिंह कॉलोनी रोहतक रोड झज्जर हरियाणा 124103				
नियम-8 (1) प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के अन्तर्गत कच्चा सूचना				
<p>जबकि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्गठन एवं प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 के तहत इंडियन बैंक, का प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के नियम 8 और 9 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए निम्नलिखित कर्जदारों को निम्नलिखित दिनांकों को मांग नोटिस जारी किया था, जिसमें मांग नोटिस में लिखित बकाया राशि उक्त नोटिस की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के अन्दर चुकाना करने को कहा गया था।</p> <p>उपचारकर्ता / गारंटर / बंधककर्ता उक्त राशि का भुगतान करने में असफल हो गये हैं इसलिए एतद्द्वारा उपचारकर्ता / गारंटर / बंधककर्ता तथा सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने इसमें नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्तियों का कब्जा, उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4), उक्त नियमों के नियम 8 और 9 के साथ पठित के अधीन उक्त प्रदत्त शक्तियों के इस्तेमाल के अन्तर्गत निम्नलिखित दिनांकों को ले लिया है।</p> <p>उपचारकर्ता / गारंटर / बंधककर्ता को विशेष रूप से और सर्वसाधारण को सामान्य रूप से चेतावनी दी जाती है कि वे निम्न सम्पत्तियों के साथ जेन-देन न करें तथा सम्पत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन-देन इंडियन बैंक, के प्रभार वाले निम्नांकित बकाया राशि के अधीन होगा।</p> <p>हम वित्तीय आस्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 13(8) के प्रावधानों तथा इसके अन्तर्गत बनाए गए नियमों की ओर आपका ध्यान आकर्षित करते हैं, जो प्रतिभूतियों पर आपके विमोचन के अधिकारों से संबंधित हैं।</p>				
क्र. सं.	खाते / कर्जदार का नाम एवं पता	बंधक सम्पत्ति का विवरण	मांग सूचना की तारीख कच्चा सूचना की तारीख	बकाया राशि (धारा 13/2 नोटिस में उल्लिखित राशि)
1	शाखा – झज्जर रोहतक रोड जे031  1. नैसर्ग दानिया फार्म प्रोसेसिंग कंपनी लिमिटेड (उपचारकर्ता), 2. श्री सदीप पुत्र विजेन्द्र सिंह (निदेशक और गारंटर), 3. श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल, (निदेशक और गारंटर), 4. श्रीमती सुमन कुमारी पत्नी सुरेंद्र कुमार (निदेशक और बंधककर्ता), 5. श्री देवेन्द्र सिंह पुत्र रोहताश (निदेशक और गारंटर), 6. श्री कंवर सिंह पुत्र तारा चंद (निदेशक और गारंटर)	सम्पत्ति का वह समस्त भाग एवं अंश जोकि –  बंधक आरति : खेवत नं. 586 / 491, खतीनी नं. 609 रैवत नं. 29 किला नं. 17(2)-11, 24(13), रैवत नं. 58 किला नं. 20(8)-0, 21(8)-0, 22(12)-9 रैवत नं. 59 किला नं. 16/2(7-7), 25(8)-0, रैवत नं. 62 किला नं. 4/2(8)-13, 5(8)-0, 6(8)-0, 7/1(5)-7 रैवत नं. 63 किला नं. 1(6)-0, 9/2(1-8), 10(8)-0, 11/1(2-0) 20(8)-0, 22(7-12) मुष्टि क्षेत्रफल 104 कनाल 0 मरला आवेदक का हिस्सा 149/2080 जो मुष्टि क्षेत्रफल नं. 7154 के अनुसार 7 कनाल 9 मरला, जो गांव विरोहर की राजस्व संपदा में स्थित है। मातनहेल जिला झज्जर वर्ष 2015-16 की फर्द जमाबंदी के अनुसार। उपर्युक्त भूमि पर कच्चा आर. नं. 29 के. नं. 17/2 और 24 भूमि का मांग 7 कनाल 9 मर. लीज नं. 284 दिनांक 18-06-2020 गांव और डाकघर विरोहर, तहसील मातनहेल, जिला झज्जर (हरियाणा)-124106 में क्षेत्रफल 7 कनाल 9 मरला, लोहदी, उत्तर में – 40 करम / श्री धर्मवीर सिंह पुत्र श्री मरवाणा की भूमि, पूर्व में – श्री राज पुत्र श्री दलीप जी 38 करम + 16 करम भूमि, पश्चिम में – श्री महावीर पुत्र श्री ओम प्रकाश की 16 करम + 36 करम भूमि, दक्षिण में – 27 करम रोड और ग्राम पंचायत भूमि	19-09-2024 03-12-2024	रु. 96,31,428/- दिनांक 19.09.2024 तक और दिनांक 20.09.2024 से ब्याज, लागत, खर्च एवं प्रभार
2	शाखा – झज्जर रोहतक रोड जे031  1. सुमन कुमारी पत्नी सुरेंद्र कुमार (उपचारकर्ता और बंधककर्ता) 2. श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल (गारंटर और बंधककर्ता)	सम्पत्ति का वह समस्त भाग एवं अंश जोकि –  बंधक आरति : 1. सुमन पत्नी सुरेंद्र के रखाविल में खेवत सं. 472 / 392 खतीनी सं. 494 आर.सं.178 के.सं. 23/2(0-16), आर.सं.202 के.सं. 3/2(0-16), 8/4(0-16), किते 3, 2K.8M भूमि, आवेदक का हिस्सा 3/5 जो 1K.8M है तथा खेवत सं.-473/392, खतीनी सं. 495, आर.सं.120, के.एन. 22/2(2-18), आर.एन. 127 के.एन. 2(7-7), किते 2, 10K-5M, आवेदक का हिस्सा 3/5 है जो 6K-3M यह गांव विरोहर तहसील मातनहेल जिला झज्जर की राजस्व संपदा में स्थित है। कुल भूमि का हिस्सा 7 कनाल.11 मरला है। 2. सुरेंद्र छर्क सुमंदर पुत्र धर्मपाल के रखाविल में खेवत नंबर 434 / 364, खतीनी नं. 453, R.N.23,K.N.23(2)(3-18), R.N.45, K.N.3(7-8), 8(6-16), R.N.93, K.N.21(6)(0-2), 21(7)(0-2), 21(8)(0-2), 21(9)(0-2), 21(10)(0-2), 21(11)(0-2), R.N.104, K.N.21(6-13), 22(1)(4-3), R.N.119, K.N.1(8-0), 2(8-0), 8(8-0), 9(8-0), 11(12-19), 12(7-18), 13(8-0), 18(12-0), 11(8-0), 12(8-0), 13(9-9), 17(5-14), 18(8-0), 19(8-0), 20(8-0), R.N.166, K.N.6(7-8), 7(7-12), 14(15-14), 14(3)(0-8), 15(14-4), 15(31-3), 16(78-8), 25(78-8), R.N.177, K.N.15(14-0), 16(23-16), R.N.184, K.N.1(8-0), 2(8-0), 9(8-0), 10(14-0), R.N.185, K.N.5(7-8), Kite 47, भूमि क्षेत्रफल 264K. 4M. गांव विरोहट तहसील मातनहेल जिला झज्जर के रेवेनु ईस्टेट में कुल भूमि का हिस्सा 14K.13M	19-09-2024 03-12-2024	रु. 34,33,718/- दिनांक 19.09.2024 तक और दिनांक 20.09.2024 से ब्याज, लागत, खर्च एवं प्रभार
दिनांक : 03-12-2024, स्थान : झज्जर		प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, इंडियन बैंक		

		रिजल एक्सेल सेटर, एक्सिस बैंक लिमिटेड, दूसरी और तीसरी मंजिल, संजय संस्था 7-ई, मेन्स रोड, सराव नगर, लुधियाना-141001			
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय, तीसरी मंजिल, ब्लॉक-बी, बॉम्बे हाउस निम्न कपाट, झज्जर बुल्डिंग, वार्ड, नई, पुरब-400 025		पंजीकृत कार्यालय: झज्जर, तीसरी मंजिल, सर्वचैनल मॉडर के समने, लॉ गार्डन, लुधियाना, अहमदाबाद-380006			
<p><b>वित्तीय आस्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 13(2) के तहत मांग सूचना</b></p> <p>जबकि नीचे उल्लिखित कर्जदारों/पार-कर्जदारों/गारंटरों/बंधककर्ताओं ने एक्सिस बैंक लिमिटेड से वित्तीय सहायता प्राप्त की थी। हमारा कहना है कि वित्तीय सहायता प्राप्त करने के संवन्ध, कर्जदारों/गारंटरों/बंधककर्ताओं ने निम्न लिखित के अनुसार व्याज और मूल रकम के पुनर्भुगतान में विधिपूर्वक चुक को हैं। परंतु वित्तीय सहायता के अंतर्गत प्राप्त करने के नीचे उल्लिखित वित्तीय विधियों पर न-निष्ठावित्त संयोग के रूप में समीक्षा किया गया है। परिणामस्वरूप वित्तीय संयोगों के प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत एक्सिस बैंक लिमिटेड का अधिकृत प्राधिकारी होने के नीचे तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के उपयोग में संश्लेषी अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 13 (2) के तहत नीचे उल्लिखित वित्तीय विधियों पर निम्नलिखित उपाचारकर्ताओं / गारंटरों / बंधककर्ताओं से नोटिस में उल्लिखित राशि नोटिस में उल्लिखित राशि और आंशिक रूप से, तामन, भुक्त आदि रहित अधिनियम पर दा पर आगे के व्याज का भुगतान सूचना को प्राप्ति की तारीख से 60 दिनों के अंदर करने को कहते हुए मांग सूचना जारी की थी। उक्त नोटिस प्राप्ति पर भी पेशी नीचे सूचनाएं अनवरत जारी कर दी गयीं और इस प्रकार उक्त इस सार्वजनिक सूचना के माध्यम से सूचित किया जाता है।</p>					
क्र. सं.	कर्जदार का नाम/पता	अवशेषित व्याज/नवीनी/वित्तिक उपाचारकर्ता का नाम/पता	वित्तिक की राशि की तिथि	वित्तिक की तिथि	प्रतिभूति हित दाग व्याज/नवीनी
1.	श्री मनोज कुमार पुत्र सुरेंद्र कुमार यादव	श्रीमती रीमा श्री कबीर कुमार यादव	₹ 69,399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 14,80,740/- (चौर लाख अठारह हजार सात सौ पचास रुपये मात्र)
2.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
3.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
4.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
5.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
6.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
7.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
8.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
9.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
10.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
11.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
12.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
13.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
14.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
15.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
16.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
17.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
18.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
19.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
20.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
21.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
22.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
23.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
24.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
25.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
26.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
27.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
28.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
29.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
30.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
31.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
32.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
33.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
34.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
35.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
36.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
37.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
38.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
39.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
40.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
41.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
42.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
43.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
44.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
45.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
46.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
47.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
48.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
49.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
50.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
51.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
52.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
53.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
54.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
55.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
56.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
57.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
58.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
59.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
60.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
61.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
62.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
63.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
64.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
65.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
66.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
67.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
68.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
69.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
70.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
71.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
72.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
73.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
74.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
75.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
76.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
77.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
78.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
79.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
80.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
81.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
82.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
83.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
84.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
85.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
86.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
87.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
88.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
89.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
90.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
91.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
92.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
93.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
94.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
95.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
96.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
97.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
98.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
99.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)
100.	श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	श्रीमती रीमा श्री सुरेंद्र कुमार पुत्र धर्मपाल	₹ 399.00	14.08.2023	₹ 11,48,886/- (ग्यारह लाख अठारह हजार साठ सौ रुपये मात्र)